
 
  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

  
 

 
 

 
 

  

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

Exhibit 1 
320 FW 2 

Exhibit 1: Vehicle Utilization Standards 

Vehicle Type 
(lbs) 

Standard Annual 
Utilization 

(miles) 

Minimum Annual 
Utilization 

(miles)* 

Sedans/Station Wagons 12,000 8,000 

Multiple Drive Vehicles 7,000 4,667 

Trucks (2-wheel drive) 
< 12,500 GVWR 

12,500 - 24,000 GVWR 
24,001 GVWR 

10,000 
7,500 
7,500 

6,667 
5,000 
5,000 

Buses 
Inter-city 

City 
School 

35,000 
19,000 
10,000 

23,333 
12,666 
6,667 

*We use vehicle utilization standards to form a comparison basis for groups of vehicles. Vehicles 
falling below the minimum annual utilization standard are reviewed further to determine whether 
to dispose, retain, or replace them.  
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